## **IMPRINT**

## 1. Company Information

DESTICON s.r.o.

Novodvorská 1062/12, 142 00 Praha 4, Czech Republic

Company ID (IČ): 47120541 VAT Number (DIČ): CZ47120541 Email: dmc@lcc-desticon.com Phone: +420 601 234 326

Website: www.lcc-desticon.com

The Company is registered with the City Court of Prague.

Legal form: Limited Liability Company (s.r.o.).

Managing Director: Karel Zelený

## 2. Professional Memberships and Certifications

The Company is a member of the International Air Transport Association (IATA), Lufthansa City Center, and Skål International.

## 3. Primary Business Activity

The Company operates as an incoming travel agency and destination management company.

## 4. Contact for Legal Notices

Official legal notices shall be delivered to the Company via the Czech Republic's official communication tool "datová schránka" or to the Company's registered postal address.

#### 5. Copyright and Third-Party Content

All content available on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of DESTICON s.r.o., unless otherwise stated. The Company uses photos purchased from Shutterstock and other third-party audiovisual content. Where necessary, copyright information for such third-party content will be made public on the same page where the content is used. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of any material on this website is strictly prohibited.

## 6. Liability Disclaimer

The Company assumes no liability for the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the content provided on this website. All information is subject to change without prior notice. The Company shall not be held responsible for any damages resulting from the use of this website.

## 7. Third-Party Links Disclaimer

This website may contain links to external websites operated by third parties. DESTICON

s.r.o. assumes no responsibility for the content, accuracy, or privacy policies of such external websites.

# 8. Jurisdiction and Governing Law

All legal disputes arising in connection with this website shall be resolved through arbitration, and the applicable governing law shall be that of the Czech Republic.

## 9. Amendments

The Company reserves the right to amend this Imprint at any time. Changes will be published on the official website and will take effect immediately upon publication.

---

For any inquiries regarding this Imprint, please contact DESTICON s.r.o. at dmc@lcc-desticon.com.

Prague, January 20, 2025